

Susan Litton <susanlittonphd@gmail.com>

## Fwd: Another covid safety pause until things settle down.

1 message

Randy Rowan <row1111@att.net> To: Susan Litton <susan@susanlitton.com> Mon, Apr 10, 2023 at 12:25 PM

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Hotlanta Squares <hotlanta.squares@gmail.com> Date: December 30, 2021 at 12:34:51 PM EST To: row1111@att.net Subject: Another covid safety pause until things settle down. Reply-To: Hotlanta.Squares@gmail.com

View this email in your browser



Hello Hotlanta Members and Friends.

The Hotlanta Squares Board gives highest priority to the safety of all participants at our club sponsored dancing and social events. Since our post shutdown dancing restarted last July, our club has strictly adhered to vaccine and masking safety protocols to allow us to safely dance.

However, the current covid surge is breaking record highs for daily new cases. With the current levels of contagion so high that we feel it would be irresponsible to not to shut down our regular weekly gatherings until the covid risk subsides. So, our club is going dark on Mondays and Tuesdays starting this Monday, January 3<sup>rd</sup> 2022. We will remain shut down until it is clear that this pandemic peak has passed and we can safely dance again.

The board will continue to monitor the covid situation and look to restart our dancing as soon we feel we can.

As always, we welcome your input and feedback, contact a board member or email <u>Hotlanta.Squares@gmail.com</u> with your thoughts.

Sincerely The Hotlanta Squares Board



Copyright © 2021 Hotlanta Squares, All rights reserved. You are receiving this email because you joined our club or provided your email at one of our events.

> Our mailing address is: Hotlanta Squares PO Box 15533 Atlanta, GA 30333-0533

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.

